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Flori/code.com

WORLD STANDARDS IN FLORICULTURE

Characteristic codes plants

2 Article characteristics
A0l Pot content
010 1 litre
012 1.2 litre
015 1.5 litre
017 1.7 litre
018 1,8 litre
020 2 litre
025 2.5 litre
027 2.7 litre
030 3 litre
034 3.4 litre
035 3.5 litre
040 4 litre
047 4.7 litre
050 5 litre
060 6 litre
070 7 litre
075 7.5 litre
080 8 litre
090 9 litre
100 10 litre
120 12 litre
125 12.5 litre
140 14 litre
150 15 litre
175 17.5 litre
180 18 litre
200 20 litre
230 23 litre
250 25 litre
260 26 litre
300 30 litre
350 35 litre
400 40 litre
805 0,05 litre
810 0,10 litre
815 0,15 litre
820 0,20 litre
825 0,25 litre
830 0,30 litre
835 0,35 litre
840 0,40 litre
845 0,45 litre
850 0,50 litre
855 0,55 litre
860 0,60 litre
865 0,65 litre
870 0,70 litre
875 0,75 litre
880 0,80 litre
885 0,85 litre
890 0,90 litre
895 0,95 litre
909 as9cm
910 as 10 cm

911 as 11 cm



912
913
914
999

A02
001
002
003
004
006
009
010
011
012
015
017
018
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066

as 12cm
as 13cm
as l4cm
other

Marketing concept
Inside Out

Shiny White

Pretty Pink

Spicy Red

Sizzly Orange

Cold Mix

Sunny Mix

Sweet Mix

Hot Mix

Green Ocean

Creative Colours

Magical Forest

Make-Upz

Eryngium Dynamite Series
Hypericum Romance Series
Veronica Victory Series
Decorum Feel Green
Rosefruits

Decorum Only

My Peony

All I Am

Formidablo

Maistro

Bijoux

Fortuno

Theatro

Singolo

Radical Wonders

Karma Creations

Aqua di Karma

Karma Crystals

Karma Jewels

Manta More

Scenza

Decorum Novelties
Decorum Sustainable Flowers
Air Plants by Corsa

Zero Waste Flower
Forever Young Flowers
David Austin Wedding Roses
Meilland Jardin & Parfum Rose
Wabara Japanese Rose
West Friesland

Kolibri Company

Mimesis

Authentic Orchids

Flower Symphony

Parfum

Angel

Your Natural Orchid
Cymbidium Inspiration Box
Living Garden

Hadithi

ILIKE

Promiss

Less Plastic

Duetto

Grown with Waterwick



067 Swampworld

068 Ecoworld

069 Bonsaiworld

070 Waterworld

071 Veggieworld

072 Desertworld

073 Amazingworld

074 What-Women-Want
075 QOdilia

076 Rose Point

077 Bouquesh

078 Hortinno Azajoy

079 Florallure

080 Hortinno Home

081 Hortinno Garden

082 Give Bees a Chance
083 Flandresse

084 Terima Kasih

085 Addenda

086 Kratiste support pole
087 Kratiste growing pot
088 Ikigai Oxalis

089 Dried Flower Company
090 Star Quality By5

091 Star Mix

092 CARRYME

093 Big5 Collection

094 The Green Bottle Garden
095 Continental Floral Greens
096 BO Collection

097 Business Orchids Collection
098 Unique Orchids Collection
099 Skippy Collection

100 My Dahlia Society

101 Parfum Flower Company
102 Green Hobbits

103 Helleborus Gold Collection
104 No Water Flowers

105 Stickulent

106 Globee

107 Impresso

108 Botanico

109 Artisto

110 Freedanzo

111 Bambuso

112 Amorosso

113 Aromio

114 My Monro

115 Boquetto

116 Bellissimo

117 Shape-it

118 Ponto

119 Fontano

120 Mirror Miracle

121 Balletto

122 Optifriend

123 Tablo

124 Optimost

125 Exclusivo

126 Optistar

127 Coco

128 Mambo

129 Sakuro

130 Rosetta



131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194

195
196

Safari

Mimesis Marvellous
Mimesis Spirit
Mimesis Muse
Mimesis Swan
Mimesis Moon
Mimesis Flow
Mimesis Atelier
Spring Bouquet
Bush Brothers
Greenroof package
Greenwall package
Garden Orchids
Garden of Karma
Colour your Season
Rough & Tough
Beautanic Lifestyle
African Breeze
Flora Magica
Callalicious

Green Treasure
Lovely Moments
Garden Bouquet
Festivale

Hy-pe

Cannova Casa
Eden Collection
Rhythm of Nature
Artifical Flowers
Monarch Flowers
MUST HAVE

PURE

Waxz Amaryllis to Create
Kolibri Greens
Kolibri Orchids
Kolibri Home
GardenLights Collection
O2-tree

Natural Gift

Magic Colours
Adorable little plants
Piccomini

Medivera

Mimesis Botanical Earth
Mimesis Art of Passion
Mimesis Gentle Dreams
Mimesis Classy Elegance
Garden Girls

Air So Pure

Hy-pe Original
Hy-pe Unique
Further & Forest
Aqua of Karma
Royal Anthuriums
One Boo

SuPure

Herbal Mix
Amourette

Further & Field
Orchid Collection
Exclusiva Orchidea
The Rose Company

Dioro
Couture Collection



197 Mediterraneo

198 Island Stars

199 Aquaryllis

200 Wincx Cutflowers
201 Mecx Flowers
202 Sierra Collection
203 ORCOSA

204 Mazie

205 Limited

206 Table Orchids
207 Exclusive

208 Difference

209 Big Lips

210 Growing Jewels
211 Decorum

212 Decorum Concepts
213 EVERLAST

214 Bos. Mixed Emotions
215 Bos. Single Sensation
216 Bos. Premium Mixed Emotions
217 Bos. Premium Single Sensation
999 other

A03 Age

001 1 year

002 2 years

003 3 years

004 4 years

005 5 years

006 6 years

007 7 years

008 8 years

009 9 years

010 10 years

011 11 years

012 12 years

013 13 years

014 14 years

015 15 years

016 16 years

017 17 years

018 18 years

019 19 years

020 20 years

021 21 years

022 22 years

023 23 years

024 24 years

025 25 years

026 26 years

027 27 years

028 28 years

029 29 years

030 30 years

031 31 years

032 32 years

033 33 years

034 34 years

035 35 years

036 36 years

037 37 years

038 38 years

039 39 years

040 40 years



041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
999

AO4
001
002
003
999

AO6
001
002

AO07
001
002
003
004
005
095

AO8
001
002
003

A09
001
002
003
004
005
008
010
011
012
013
020

Al10
001
002

All
001
002
003
004

104

001
011
013
041
042

41 years
42 years
43 years
44 years
45 years
46 years
47 years
48 years
49 years
50 years
other

Propagation materials
seedling

cutting

in vitro cultivation

other

Care: Location
may be placed in full sun
beware of full sun

Care: Watering

a little water once every 2 weeks
spraying once a week

moderate water once a week
lots of water twice a week

soak in water once a week
Continental Floral Greens

Care: Fertilising

add fertiliser once every 2 months
add fertiliser 1x per month

add fertiliser 2x per month

Care: Temperature
max 15 °C, min 5 °C
max 25 °C, min 15 °C
max 35 °C, min 20 °C
max 25 °C, min 7 °C
max 30 °C min 5 °C
max 40 °C min -20 °C
minimal 5 °C

minimal 10 °C
minimal 15 °C
minimal 20 °C

frost free

Care: Specific information
prune flower after flowering is over
suitable for indoor and outdoor use

Care: Consumption
suitable for consumption
fruit suitable fot consumption
poisonous to pets

not suitable for consumption

pot material cultivation pot
plastic

terracotta

eco pot

recyclable

carbon-free



043
044
060
999

S01
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049

050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058

recycled pot

>80% Post Consumer Recyclaat (PCR)
compostable pot

other

Pot size
set
ball of soil
3cm
4 cm
5cm
6 cm
7cm
8cm
9cm
10cm
11 cm
12 cm
13cm
14 cm
15cm
16 cm
17 cm
18 cm
19cm
20 cm
21 cm
22 cm
23 cm
24 cm
25cm
26 cm
27 cm
28 cm
29 cm
30cm
31lcm
32cm
33cm
34 cm
35cm
36 cm
37 cm
38cm
39 cm
40 cm
41 cm
42 cm
43 cm
44 cm
45 cm
46 cm
47 cm
48 cm
49 cm

50 cm
51 cm
52 cm
53 cm
54 cm
55 cm
56 cm
57 cm
58 cm



059
060
061
062
064
065
066
067
068
070
072
073
075
077
078
080
083
084
085
088
090
091
092
096
098
100
102
110
112
120
128
130
133
135
140
145
150
200
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
515
998
999

S03
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009

59 cm
60 cm
61 cm
62 cm
64 cm
65 cm
66 cm
67 cm
68 cm
70 cm
72 cm
73 cm
75 cm
77 cm
78 cm
80 cm
83 cm
84 cm
85 cm
88 cm
90 cm
91 cm
92 cm
96 cm
98 cm
100 cm
102 cm
110 cm
112 cm
120 cm
128 cm
130 cm
133 cm
135cm
140 cm
145 cm
150 cm
200 cm
2cm
2,5cm
3,5¢cm
4,5cm
55cm
6.5cm
7.5cm
8.5¢cm
9.5cm
10.5cm
11.5cm
12.5cm
15,5cm
not applicable
other

Min number of cuttings/plants per f

O©OoO~NO O~ WNPE



010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060

998
999

S50
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

pot full
other

Flower/berry/fruit color 1
white

red

brown

green

blue

cerise

cream

yellow

orange



011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
055
056
057
058
059
060
061

062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076

purple

pink

salmon
burgundy
bronze

dark red
dark pink
dark salmon
gold

copper

pale yellow
pale pink
terracotta
silver

black

grey

oldrose
spring green
salmon pink
darkgreen
magenta
blued

violet
aubergine
light green
light blue
dark blue
dark purple
lilac

milka

green red
red green
teal

teal

purple green
green purple
lilac green
blue pink
green lilac
Purple White
various colours
two-tone
color supported
Pink White
green white
White Green
purple black
white blue
blue white

blue gray
purple gray
pink green
green pink
lime green
ivory
champagne
yellow red
red yellow
blue purple
purple blue
Red flamed
Pink flamed
Purple flamed
chocolate



077 Antique

078 Semaforo
079 apple green
080 aguamarine
081 Classic

082 beige

083 fuchsia

084 dark yellow
085 garnet

086 coral

087 pastel

088 marble

089 apricot

090 lavender
091 light red

092 lemon

093 blue yellow
094 tricolor

095 four color
096 white orange
097 white red
098 red brown
099 white lilac
100 yellow orange
101 yellow green
102 yellow brown
103 mint

104 platinum

105 sand

106 flamed

107 mottled

108 classic dark purple
109 classic red
110 classic green
111 classic blue
112 classic purple
113 yellow white
114 100% blue
115 red white
116 olive green
117 light brown
118 dark brown
119 light gray
120 dark gray
121 dark tinted
122 taupe

123 mixed colours
124 marsala

125 wine red

126 turquoise
127 100% white
128 white pink
129 white purple
130 purple pink
131 pink purple
132 yellow pink
133 pink yellow
134 yellow purple
135 black white
201 white

202 light green
203 medium green
204 dark green

205 yellow green



206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250

251
252
998
999

S51
001
002
004
005
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015

grey green
light blue green
light green
brown green
light yellow
yellow

light yellow orange
yellow orange
orange

orange pink
light red pink
red pink

light blue pink
blue pink
orange red

red

dark pink red
purple red

dark purple red
brown red
brown purple
purple

violet

dark violet

light blue violet
blue violet

light violet blue
violet blue

light blue
medium blue
dark blue

light green blue
green blue
grey blue

light brown
medium brown
dark brown
light yellow brown
yellow brown
orange brown
grey brown
green brown
grey

green grey
black

mixed in tray
peach

not applicable
other

Pot shape
pot 8 degrees
container 5 degrees
square
hexagonal
ornamental pot
tub

tray

Flower Bridge
outer pot
hanging pot
rose pot

dish
decorative pot



017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
060
061
062

063
066
067
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
082
083
084
085
086
087
088

octagonal
basket

bag

scale with saucer
cup and saucer
mixed forms
handlebasket
jar

tulip shape
goblet on foot
brandy glass on foot
taps on foot
square on foot
rectangle
triangle

animal figures
bucket
welcome basket
duopot

triopot

boxes

mesh trays
bulbs chest
potato basket
bulbsbasket
basket lined
wheelbarrow
bicycle with 1 basket
bicyle with 2 baskets
basket with ears
basket with zinc
watering can
shoe

wortelpot

bag

flower box

ball

growing pot

cup

Roman pot
cross braiding
luxerybag

milk bucket

chair

chicken
rooster

€99

boat

canoe
Easter bunny
rabbit
snowman
sunflower
halloween doll
Father Christmas
by maja

frog

boy

brazier

glass bowl
fruit basket
peel basket
toolbox
nutcracker



089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
136
999

S52
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009

010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
050
051
052
053
055
056
057
998
999

S53

bird house

bistro fry

fruit box

rock pot

Square/round

vase

waterpot

hanging pot with saucer
balcony pot

plants bag

with water reservoir
Bottle

Terrarium

heart shape

shell

oval

hanging hook

conical

coupe

cylinder

star

taper

hanging pot with water reservoir
pumpkin

water tray

wallhanger

wallhanger + waterpipe
ball bag

gooseneck

other

Pot colour
black
white

red

brown
green

blue

cerise
cream
yellow

orange
purple

pink

salmon
terracotta

gray

brass

gold

silver
Ton-sur-Ton
taupe
transparent
print

various colours
two-tone
striped
antracite
antracite silver metallic
champagne
not applicable
other

Pot material outer pot



001 plastic

002 stone

003 cardboard

004 wood

005 copper

006 zinc

007 tin

008 glass

009 wicker

010 ceramic

011 terracotta

012 ball bag

013 eco pot

014 mixed

015 willow

016 rattan

017 Chinese pot

018 polystone

019 decorated ceramics
020 wicker with salim
021 birch

022 bamboo

023 split willow

024 banana leaf

025 salim

026 frosted glass
027 rattan

028 metal

029 bark

030 frost resistant ceramics
031 hand made ceramics
032 chipwood

033 jute

034 wallhanger

035 wallhanger + waterpipe
036 coconut fiber
037 corc

038 straw

039 concrete

040 recycled glass
041 recyclable

042 carbon-free

043 recycled pot
044 >80% Post Consumer Recyclaat (PCR)
045 cotton

046 dolomite

047 fabric

049 leather

050 moss

051 porcelain

052 reed

053 rope

054 shell

055 silk

056 wool

060 compostable pot
061 seagrass

062 stoneware

063 polistone

064 dolomite

065 cement

999 other

S54 Plant shape



001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040

041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067

standard

tuft

on trunk

top cutting

stump

clumb

midi

branched

highly branched
plant with only one inflorescencef/flower
with shoot

jumbo

mini

pyramidal
spherical

lollipop

braided stem
twisted stem
twisted stem with lollipop
duo spherical
moss stick
columnar

trained plant/arch
hydro

mummy

two arches

three arches

duo arch

with stick

stooled

parent plant
spiral

bush tree
climber

entwined cylinder
entwined mat
hanging plant

cone
block

pyramid 3 sides
pyramid 4 sides
waterfall

on shelves
disbudded

not disbudded
trio ball
bol-pyramid
mixed forms
multi stem

heart shape
tube

double helix
arch

S-shape

spiral 1x

spiral 2x

Spirale 3x

heart shape standing
heart shape lying
animal form

bear

peacock
Easterchicken
cat



068 squirrel

069 swan

070 rabbit

071 dog

072 duck

073 abstrakt

074 shrubbery

075 pon-pon

076 plateaus

077 bonsai grove
078 bonsai rock

079 Landscape

080 S shape 1 etage
081 S shape 2 etages
082 S shape 3 etages
083 quattro ball

084 umbrella

085 cascade

086 Swing

087 Tower

088 floor covering
089 triangular shape
090 pineapple shape
091 basket form

092 unequal branch
093 Apple shape
094 1 etage

095 2 etages

096 3 etages

097 coconut stick
098 Artificial Fabric stick
099 candlestick

100 winding stem
101 carousel

102 including planting
103 mikado

104 musica

105 double flowered
106 single flowered
107 corkscrew

108 large flowered
109 mesh tube

110 Fan

111 straight

112 braid

113 wild

114 4 etages

115 5 etages

116 6 etages

117 7 etages

118 8 etages

119 9 etages

120 10 etages

121 fringed

122 small flowered
123 single stem

124 narrow leafed
125 broad-leafed
126 evergreen

127 No thorns

128 double flowered
129 Rocket

130 hanging

131 standing



132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
999

S55
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
999

S56
001
002

003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033

jute trunk

boomerang

mangrove

Victoria

gooseneck

low twisted

wallhanger
compostable moss stick
crown

rainbow

hanging and standing
hedging

feathered

pleached

roof shape
large-flowered compact
other

Number of colours/cultivars per pot

©CoOoO~NOOPr~WN

10
other

Cultivation method

under glass

outdoors

with lighting

in containers

intermittent irrigation

all year

normal culture

vollegrond

hardened

grafted

from cuttings

from seed

potting soil

stagnant water

running water

Southern Hemisphere grown
french grown

Ice storage

grown in pot

potpressed

in gauze cloth

clob

bare root product

Southern Hemisphere + potting soil
Southern Hemisphere + intermittent irrigation
Southern Hemisphere + vollegrond
Southern Hemisphere + stagnant water
Plastic greenhouse/tunnel

Shade cloth

Roll greenhouse

obscures

obscures outside

new draw



034
035
036
037
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
999

S57
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015

016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
999

S58
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
998
999

S59
001
002

picked with leaf

in open ground under glass

in potting soil under glass

on water under glass
acclimatized

potpressed + container-grown
not acclimatized

ecologically sustainable
Bonsai grown
single-stemmed grown

shrub grown

picked with bulb

pot grown with water reservoir
other

Cultivation medium
potting soil

on rock wool
on glass wool
hydro

gel

wood chips
stones

sand

potpourri
€OoCos mixture
100% peat free
95% peat free
90% peat free
85% peat free
80% peat free

75% peat free
70% peat free
65% peat free
60% peat free
55% peat free
50% peat free
45% peat free
40% peat free
35% peat free
30% peat free
25% peat free
20% peat free
15% peat free
10% peat free
5% peat free
water

other

Wrapping material
standard polypropylene
cardboard

plastic

paper

half sleeve
compostable sleeve
foil

recycled foil

no wrapping

other

Form of wrapping
duo bag
tubular film



003 mirroring sleeve

004 bottom part sealed, top part perforated
005 bottom part sealed, top part not perforated
006 bottom part open, top part perforated
007 bottom part open, top part not perforated
008 with large openings

009 sleeve

010 decorative wrapping

011 flowpack

012 Flowerfix

013 potcover

999 other

S60 Printing on wrapping, general
001 no printing

002 fancy

003 special offer

004 Mother's day

005 Easter

006 Christmas

007 St Nicholas (December 5th)
008 St Valentine's day

009 company's logo/text

010 Dolce Amore

011 Sa-Nook

012 hearts

013 Jumbo

014 customer

015 grower

016 ChiChi

017 Grandiol

018 transparant+ green dot

019 transparent+closed base

020 transparent + open base

021 Golden Nature

022 Signature

099 without sleeve

999 other

S61 Extra additions

001 plant label

002 product brochure

003 tags

004 plant passport

005 plant nutrients

006 decorative material

007 plant certificate

008 bar code

009 decorative imprint

010 deco picks

011 Royal Blue label

012 Beauty is Everwhere label

013 Cameleon label

014 Epifyten label

015 label client

016 grower label

017 with flower food

018 QR-code

019 No/insufficient product information
020 fertilizer Orchids

021 fertilizer plants

022 cactus plant nutrition

023 plant nutrition Buxus

024 plant nutrition Pelargonium



025
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055

056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
089
099
100
101
102
103
140
340
999

S62
AD
AE
AF
AG
Al
AL
AM
AO

AQ

plant nutrition bonsai
picker

Carrying tray handles Client
Carrying tray handless Grower
Sticker Client

Sticker Grower

Loop Lock Labels Client
Loop Lock Labels Grower
B&Q label

Basic label

Certi label

Coop label

Dehner label

Floraself label
Gartenkrone label

LIDL label

Lommerse label

Migros label

Beauty indoor

Selections label

Toom label

Truffaut label

YouniQ label

Sa-Nook label

Systeme U label
Waterdrinker C&C label
Hortus orchideus label

Botanic label

Piardino by Bauhaus label
REWE label

Dobbies sticker

Epic label

Cameleon ECO label

Inca label small

Inca label large

Inca Grand Sapa

Inca Parfumee

Inca labelt Bouquesh
Sa-nook potcover

Wild & Free label

Collection of the House label
Signature label

Mimesis label

Mazie label

without sticker

without label

Tracking and Tracing label
Cyclos certificate

Authentic label

Air so Pure label

plant label and plant passport
plant tag and plant passport
other

Country of origin
Andorra

United Arab Emirates
Afghanistan

Antigua and Barbuda
Anguilla

Albania

Armenia

Angola

Antartica



AR
AS
AT
AU
AW
AX
AZ
BA
BB
BD
BE
BF
BG
BH
Bl
BJ
BL
BM
BN
BO
BQ
BR
BS
BT
BV

BW
BY
BZ
CA
CcC
CD
CF
CG
CH
Cl
CK
CL
CM
CN
CO
CR
Cu
Ccv
Cw
CX
CY
Ccz
DE
DJ
DK
DM
DO
Dz
EC
EE
EG
EH
ER
ES
ET
Fl
FJ
FK
FM

Argentina

American Samoa
Austria

Australia

Aruba

Aland Islands
Azerbaijan

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Barbados

Bangladesh

Belgium

Burkina Faso

Bulgaria

Bahrain

Burundi

Benin

Saint Barthelemy
Bermuda

Brunei Darussalam
Bolivia (Plurinational State of)
Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba
Brazil

Bahamas

Bhutan

Bouvet Island

Botswana

Belarus

Belize

Canada

Cocos (Keeling) Islands
Congo the Democratic Republic of the
Central African Republic
Congo

Switzerland

Ivory Coast

Cook Islands

Chile

Cameroon

China

Colombia

Costa Rica

Cuba

Cape Verde

Curacao

Christmas Island
Cyprus

Czechia

Germany

Djibouti

Denmark

Dominica

Dominican Republic
Algeria

Ecuador

Estonia

Egypt

Western Sahara

Eritrea

Spain

Ethiopia

Finland

Fiji

Falkland Islands [Malvinas]
Micronesia, Federated States of



FO
FR
GA
GB
GD
GE
GF
GG
GH
Gl
GL
GM
GN
GP
GQ
GR
GS
GT
GU
GW
GY
HK
HM

HN
HR
HT
HU
ID
IE
IL
IM
IN
10
IQ
IR
IS
IT
JE
M
JO
P
KE
KG
KH
K
KM
KN
KP
KR
KW
KY
KZ
LA
LB
LC
LI
LK
LR
LS
LT
LU
LV
LY
MA

Faroe Islands

France

Gabon

United Kingdom of Great Britain (ex. Northern-Irelan
Grenada

Georgia

French Guiana

Guernsey

Ghana

Gibraltar

Greenland

Gambia

Guinea

Guadeloupe

Equatorial Guinea

Greece

South Georgia and the South Sandwich Islands
Guatemala

Guam

Guinea-Bissau

Guyana

Hong Kong

Heard and McDonald Islands

Honduras

Croatia

Haiti

Hungary

Indonesia

Ireland

Israel

Isle of Man

India

British Indian Ocean Territory
Iraq

Iran

Iceland

Italy

Jersey

Jamaica

Jordan

Japan

Kenya

Kyrgyzstan
Cambodia

Kiribati

Comoros

Saint Kitts and Nevis
Korea, Democratic People's Republic
Korea, republic of
Kuwait

Cayman Islands
Kazakhstan

Lao People's Democratic Republik
Lebanon

Saint Lucia
Liechtenstein

Sri Lanka

Liberia

Lesotho

Lithuania
Luxembourg

Latvia

Libyan Arab Jamahiriya
Morocco



MC
MD
ME
MF
MG
MH
MK
ML
MM
MN
MO
MP
MQ
MR
MS
MT
MU
MV
MW
MX
MY

MZ
NA
NC
NE
NF
NG
NI
NL
NO
NP
NR
NU
NZ
oM
ov
PA
PE
PF
PG
PH
PK
PL
PM
PN
PR
PS
PT
PW
PY
QA
RE
RO
RS
RU
RW
SA
SB
sC
SD
SE
SG
SH
SI

Monaco
Moldova
Montenegro
Saint Martin
Madagascar
Marshall Islands
Republic of North Macedonia
Mali

Myanmar
Mongolia
Macao

Northern Mariana Islands
Martinique
Mauritania
Montserrat
Malta

Mauritius
Maldives
Malawi

Mexico
Malaysia

Mozambique
Namibia

New Caledonia
Niger

Norfolk Island
Nigeria
Nicaragua
Netherlands
Norway

Nepal

Nauru

Niue

New Zealand
Oman

other

Panama

Peru

French Polynesia
Papua New Guinea
Philippines
Pakistan

Poland
Saint-Pierre and Miquelon
Pitcairn

Puerto Rico
Palestine, state of
Portugal

Palau

Paraguay

Qatar

Reunion
Romania

Serbia

Russian Federation
Rwanda

Saudi Arabia
Solomon Islands
Seychelles
Sudan

Sweden
Singapore

Saint Helena, Ascension and Tristan da Cunha

Slovenia



SJ

SK
SL

SM
SN
SO
SR
ss
ST
sV
SX
sy
sz
TC
™D
TF

TG
TH
T

TK
TL
™
TN
TO
TR
TT
TV
T™W
TZ
UA
uG
UM
us
uy
uz
VA
VC
VE
VG
VI
VN
VU
WF
WS
YE
YT
ZA
ZM
ZW

S64
100
120
200
999

S66
001
002
003
004
005
006
007

Svalbard and Jan Mayen
Slovakia

Sierra Leone

San Marino

Senegal

Somalia

Suriname

South Sudan

Sao Tome and Principe

El Salvador

Sint Maarten (Dutch partl)
Syrian Arab Republic
Eswatini

Turks and Caicos Islands
Chad

French Southern Territories
Togo

Thailand

Tajikistan

Tokelau

Timor-Leste

Turkmenistan

Tunisia

Tonga

Turkey

Trinidad and Tobago

Tuvalu

Taiwan, Province of China
Tanzania, United Republic of
Ukraine

Uganda

United States Minor Outlying Islands
United States

Uruguay

Uzbekistan

Holy See (Vatican City State)
Saint Vincent and the Grenadines
Venezuela, Bolivarian Republic of
Virgin Islands, British

Virgin Islands, U.S.

Viet Nam

Vanuatu

Walllis and Futuna

Samoa

Yemen

Mayotte

South Africa

Zambia

Zimbabwe

Additional printing on wrapping
green dot

green dot and bar code

bar code

other

Other products, not in pots
ball

set

compressed ball

in glass

in basket

rooting material

clayette



008
009
010
011
012
999

S68
001
002
003
004
999

S69
001
002

003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023

S70
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024

hanging basket
serrated

do it yourself kit
wired rootball
in moss ball
other

Flexibility flower stalk
None

Less Then 90 degrees
More then 90 degrees
slightly bent

not applicable

Wrapping colour
black
white

red

brown
green

blue
cerise
cream
yellow
orange
violet

pink
salmon
terracotta
grey
bronze
gold

silver
various colors
bicoloured
striped
transparent
decorated

Additional decorative material
valentine
Easter

mother's day
Christmas
halloween
duster

tulle

canvas other
raffia

moss

Tillandsia
birdhouse

nut

shell (s)

with sound

with lighting
with glitter

with broom

with snow

with gold glitter
with silver glitter
with red glitter
with white glitter
with black glitter



025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039

040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088

with blue glitter
with purple glitter
block candle white
block candle red
block candle black
block candle silver
block candle green
block candle blue
block candle purple
block candle pink
block candle yellow
candle white
candle red

candle black
candle silver

candle green

candle blue

candle violet

candle pink

candle yellow

point tealightholder white
point tealightholder red
point tealightholder black
point tealightholder silver
point tealightholder green
point tealightholder blue
point tealightholder violet
point tealightholder pink
point tealightholder yellow
windlight white

windlight red

windlight black

windlight silver

windlight green

windlight blue

windlight violet

windlight pink

windlight yellow
ballcandle white
ballcandle red

ballcandle black
ballcandle silver
ballcandle green
ballcandle blue
ballcandle violet
ballcandle pink
ballcandle yellow

glass tealightholder white
glass tealightholder red
glass tealightholder black
glass tealightholder silver
glass tealightholder green
glass tealightholder blue
glass tealightholder violet
glass tealightholder pink
glass tealightholder yellow
felt

strawflower

artificial flower

Art Berry

rock

bear

duck

backpack



089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099
100
101

102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
999

S71
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039

Bear with backpack
tied around

half-bound

with champagne glitter
with chimney sweep
Guirlande

with yellow glitter

with green glitter

with copper glitter

with orange glitter
with pearlescent glitter
with pink glitter

with platinum glitter

with snow glitter

with bow

with leaf shine

artificia fish

wax

with branches greenery
velvet

with light and sound
biodegradable artificial snow
other

Product colour
matte black
shiny black
white matt
shiny white
red matt

shiny red
brown mat
shiny brown
green mat
shiny green
blue mat
shiny blue
cerise mat
shiny cerise
cream mat
shiny cream
yellow mat
shiny yellow
orange mat
shiny orange
violet mat
shiny violet
pink mat
shiny pink
salmon mat
shiny salmon
mixed 2 colors
mixed 3 colors
mixed 4 colors
mixed 5 colors
mixed 6 colors
mixed 7 colors
mixed 8 colors
gold mat
shiny gold
silver mat
shiny silver
toning

polka dots



040 disco

041 shiny gray

042 gray mat

043 shiny champagne
044 champagne mat
045 stabilized

046 absorbed

047 shiny

048 colored

049 metal

050 matt

051 rainbow colours

052 bronze mat

053 shiny bronze

054 metallic

055 mixed without white
056 mixed without yellow
057 mixed without purple
058 mixed without white and yellow
059 mixed without pale pink
060 mixed without black
999 other

S72 Product material
001 jute

002 rattan

003 sisal rope

004 sisal cloth

005 mitsumata

006 birch

007 willow

008 grape

009 lilac

010 porcelain

011 glass

012 metal

013 ceramics

014 wood

015 bark

016 plush

017 salim

018 willow

019 waxed

020 silk

021 substance

022 straw

023 split willow

024 plastic

025 mixed materials

026 chipwood

027 compostable clips/bioclips
028 compostable rope
076 glass tealightholder green
999 other

S73 Material height

001 lcm

002 2cm

003 3cm

004 4 cm

005 5cm

006 6 cm

007 7cm

008 8cm



009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017

018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
065
070
075
080
085
090
095
100
105
110
115
120

9cm
10 cm
11 cm
12 cm
13 cm
14 cm
15cm
16 cm
17 cm

18 cm
19cm
20 cm
21 cm
22 cm
23 cm
24 cm
25cm
26 cm
27 cm
28 cm
29 cm
30cm
31lcm
32cm
33cm
34 cm
35cm
36 cm
37cm
38cm
39 cm
40 cm
41 cm
42 cm
43 cm
44 cm
45 cm
46 cm
47 cm
48 cm
49 cm
50 cm
51 cm
52 cm
53 cm
54 cm
55cm
56 cm
57 cm
58 cm
59 cm
60 cm
65 cm
70 cm
75 cm
80 cm
85 cm
90 cm
95 cm
100 cm
105 cm
110 cm
115 cm
120 cm



125
130
135
140
145
150
155

160
165
170
175
180
185
190
195
200
205
210
215
220
225
230
235
240
245
250
999

S74
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035

125 cm
130 cm
135cm
140 cm
145 cm
150 cm
155 cm

160 cm
165 cm
170 cm
175 cm
180 cm
185 cm
190 cm
195 cm
200 cm
205 cm
210 cm
215 cm
220 cm
225 cm
230 cm
235 cm
240 cm
245 cm
250 cm
other

Material diameter
lcm
2cm
3cm
4 cm
5cm
6 cm
7cm
8cm
9cm
10 cm
11 cm
12 cm
13cm
14 cm
15cm
16 cm
17 cm
18 cm
19cm
20 cm
21 cm
22 cm
23cm
24 cm
25cm
26 cm
27 cm
28 cm
29 cm
30 cm
31cm
32cm
33cm
34 cm
35cm



036
037
038
039
040

041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
065
070
075
080
085
090
095
100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
150
155
160
165
170
175
180
185
190
195
200
205
210
215
220
999

S75
001
002
003
004

36 cm
37 cm
38cm
39 cm
40 cm

41 cm
42 cm
43 cm
44 cm
45 cm
46 cm
47 cm
48 cm
49 cm
50 cm
51 cm
52 cm
53cm
54 cm
55cm
56 cm
57 cm
58 cm
59 cm
60 cm
65 cm
70 cm
75 cm
80 cm
85 cm
90 cm
95 cm
100 cm
105 cm
110 cm
115 cm
120 cm
125 cm
130 cm
135cm
140 cm
145 cm
150 cm
155 cm
160 cm
165 cm
170 cm
175 cm
180 cm
185 cm
190 cm
195 cm
200 cm
205 cm
210 cm
215 cm
220 cm
not applicable

Barcode
on cover
on pot

on label
on sticker



005
006
007

S76
001
002
003
004
999

S77
001
002
003
004
005
006
009
999

S79
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
999

S82
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
999

S85
201
202

on pot cover
on Loop Lock Labels
on Carrying tray handles

Product Label

Pot label (grower)
Pot label (client)
Cover label (grower)
Cover label (client)
Other pot label

Edible / non edible
suitable for consumption
edible plant

edible fruits

edible flowers

Bio-Ware

Produces edible fruit

not suitable for consumption
not applicable

Number of colours/cultivars per pa

OO ~NO OB~ WN

10
others

Leaf colour

green

red

variegated white

yellow variegated

red variegated

yellow edged

white edged

red edged

silver variegated

gold variegated

white

pink

red needles

yellow needles

blue

yellow

striped

purple

green purple

ref green

silver-green

10 - 20% variegated leaves
20 - 30% variegated leaves
30 - 40% variegated leaves
40 - 50% variegated leaves
other

Flower/berry/fruit color 2
white
light green



203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
252

S86
010
020
030
040
050
060
070
080
090
100
110
999

medium green
dark green
yellow green
grey green
light blue green
light green
brown green
light yellow
yellow

light yellow orange
yellow orange
orange

orange pink
light red pink
red pink

light blue pink
blue pink
orange red

red

dark pink red
purple red
dark purple red
brown red
brown purple
purple

violet

dark violet

light blue violet
blue violet

light violet blue
violet blue

light blue
medium blue
dark blue

light green blue
green blue
grey blue

light brown
medium brown
dark brown
light yellow brown
yellow brown
orange brown
grey brown
green brown
grey

green grey
black

peach

Hardiness zones (USDA Europe)
Zone 1: <-45.6 °C

Zone 2: -45.6 to -40 °C
Zone 3:-40t0 -34.4 °C
Zone 4: -34.4 10 -28.9 °C
Zone 5:-28.9t0 -23.3 °C
Zone 6: -23.3t0-17.8 °C
Zone 7:-17.8t0-12.2 °C
Zone 8:-12.21t0-6.7 °C
Zone 9:-6.7to-1.1 °C
Zone 10:-1.1to +4.4 °C
Zone 11:>+4.4 °C
other



S87 Colour treated

004 brown

005 green

006 blue

007 cerise

008 cream

012 pink

013 salmon

014 burgundy

015 bronze

019 gold

020 copper

024 silver

029 antique gold
034 aubergine
039 lilac

040 milka

041 ice blue

042 metallic burgundy
043 metallic milka
051 various colours
052 two-tone

065 green pink
068 champagne
070 red yellow
083 fuchsia

094 tricolor

103 mint

104 platinum

123 mixed colours
127 lilac yellow
128 mango

129 rose gold

130 lightpink

131 turquoise

140 lightpurple
201 white

202 light green
203 medium green
204 dark green
205 yellow green
206 grey green
207 light blue green
208 light green
209 brown green
210 light yellow
211 yellow

212 light yellow orange
213 yellow orange
214 orange

215 orange pink
216 light red pink
217 red pink

218 light blue pink
219 blue pink

220 orange red
221 red

222 dark pink red
223 purple red
224 dark purple red
225 brown red
226 brown purple
227 purple

228 violet



229 dark violet

230 light blue violet
231 blue violet

232 light violet blue
233 violet blue

234 light blue

235 medium blue
236 dark blue

237 light green blue
238 green blue

239 grey blue

240 light brown

241 medium brown
242 dark brown
243 light yellow brown
244 yellow brown
245 orange brown
246 grey brown
247 green brown
248 grey

249 green grey
250 black

251 snow

252 frost

253 peach

254 metallic blue
255 metallic pink
256 metallic green
258 sky blue

259 baby pink

260 Two-tone Mix
261 bright green
999 other

S88 Flower-/leafcolor pattern
001 Unicolored

002 Unicolored with trace
003 With trace

004 Bicolored

005 Multi-colored
006 Marginate

007 Striate

008 Feathered

009 Dotted

010 Margin

011 Marmorate
012 Veined

020 With pink trace
S91 Common fruit name
001 orange

002 lemon

003 kumquat

004 limequat

005 mandarine

006 pompelmo

007 Hand of Buddha
008 lime

009 Calamondin
010 apricot

011 almond

012 morel

013 nectarine

014 peach



015 plum

016 wild plum

017 sweet cherry
018 Sour cherry
019 Ornamental cherry
020 Apple

021 Ornamental apple
022 Pear

023 Ornamental pear
024 Ornamental plum
025 Pluot

026 Medlar

027 Quince

028 Walnut

029 Hazelnut

030 Pecan

031 Pistachio

032 Chestnut

033 Brazil nut

034 Macedamia nut
035 Mulberry

036 Pomegranate
037 Banana

038 Fig

039 Currant

040 Gooseberry
041 Black currant
042 Blackberry

043 Blueberry

044 Japanese wineberry
045 Grape

046 Ornamental grape
047 Raspberry

048 Kiwi

049 Kiwi-berry

050 Chokeberry
051 Loganberry
052 Tayberry

053 Cranberry

054 Goji berry

055 Strawberry

056 Loquat

057 Sea buckthorn
058 Elderberry

059 Blackthorn

060 Honeyberry
061 Persimmon
062 Pineapple

063 Avocado

064 Bergamot

065 Cantaloupe
066 China pear

067 Goldenberry
068 Grapefruit

069 Guava

070 Jackfruit

071 Kiwano

072 Coconut

073 Rowan

074 Lychee

075 Blimbing

076 Mango

077 Nashi pear

078 Olive



079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
999

S93
001
002
003
004
005
006
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
036

037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045

Papaya
Passion fruit
Pawpaw

Pitaya
Salmonberry
Cowberry
Rosehip

Star fruit
Miracleberry
American persimmon
Currant tree
Hop

Jostaberry
Yellow currants
Boysonberry
Arctic raspberry
Buffalo berry
Dogwood

other

Other information pot plants
clean pot
underplanted

not grown in pot

with moss

odorous

with jute

deciduous

half deciduous

picked up yesterday
sawn

without leave

States not

States

States and bound
growing kit

states and ringed

cut leave

with nobilis

with conifer

new supplier

cut back

Make-Up

European Recognition
Decorated X-mas tree
biodegradable decoration materials
store refrigerated

do not store refrigerated
own breeding
continuous bloomer
blooming

novelty

available exclusively
waxy

with support basket

Early spring (march/april)

Late spring (may/june)

Summer (july/august)

Autumn (october/november)
Winter (december/january/february)
Late summer (september)
doorkleurend

herbloeiend

krullend



046 hittetolerant

047 zwarte steel

048 QR code with Al care tips
999 other

S95 Possible application
001 suitable for indoor use
002 suitable for outdoor use
003 suitable for indoor and outdoor use
004 leafy plant,suitable for ornamental foliage
005 as patio/tub plant

006 patio

007 vegetable plant

999 other

3 Grading characters
102 Min plant height including pot, ranc
003 10-15cm

006 15-20cm

007 20-25cm

009 25-30cm

011 30-40cm

012 40-50cm

013 50 - 60 cm

014 60-70cm

015 60 - 80 cm

016 60 - 100 cm

017 70 - 80 cm

018 80-100cm

019 80-90cm

020 100 - 120 cm

021 100 -125cm

022 120 - 140 cm

024 125 - 150 cm

026 140 - 160 cm

027 150 - 175 cm

028 160 - 180 cm

030 175-200 cm

031 180 - 200 cm

033 200 - 225 cm

034 225 -250cm

999 other

103 Arrangement height
001 l1cm

002 2cm

003 3cm

004 4 cm

005 5cm

006 6cm

007 7cm

008 8cm

009 9cm

010 10 cm

011 11 cm

012 12 cm

013 13 cm

014 14 cm

015 15cm

016 16 cm

017 17 cm

018 18 cm

019 19cm



020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069

070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083

20 cm
21 cm
22 cm
23 cm
24 cm
25cm
26 cm
27 cm
28 cm
29 cm
30 cm
31lcm
32cm
33cm
34 cm
35cm
36 cm
37 cm
38 cm
39cm
40 cm
41 cm
42 cm
43 cm
44 cm
45 cm
46 cm
47 cm
48 cm
49 cm
50 cm
51cm
52 cm
53cm
54 cm
55 cm
56 cm
57 cm
58 cm
59 cm
60 cm
61 cm
62 cm
63 cm
64 cm
65 cm
66 cm
67 cm
68 cm
69 cm

70 cm
71 cm
72 cm
73 cm
74 cm
75 cm
76 cm
77 cm
78 cm
79 cm
80 cm
8lcm
82 cm
83 cm



084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147

84 cm
85 cm
86 cm
87 cm
88 cm
89 cm
90 cm
91 cm
92 cm
93 cm
94 cm
95 cm
96 cm
97 cm
98 cm
99 cm
100 cm
101 cm
102 cm
103 cm
104 cm
105 cm
106 cm
107 cm
108 cm
109 cm
110 cm
111 cm
112 cm
113 cm
114 cm
115 cm
116 cm
117 cm
118 cm
119 cm
120 cm
121 cm
122 cm
123 cm
124 cm
125 cm
126 cm
127 cm
128 cm
129 cm
130 cm
131 cm

132 cm
133 cm
134 cm
135cm
136 cm
137 cm
138 cm
139 cm
140 cm
141 cm
142 cm
143 cm
144 cm
145 cm
146 cm
147 cm



148
149
150
999

S02
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040

041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058

148 cm
149 cm
150 cm
other

Minimum plant height including pot
lcm
2cm
3cm
4 cm
5cm
6 cm
7cm
8cm
9cm
10cm
11 cm
12 cm
13cm
14 cm
15cm
16 cm
17 cm
18 cm
19cm
20 cm
21 cm
22 cm
23 cm
24 cm
25cm
26 cm
27 cm
28 cm
29 cm
30cm
31lcm
32cm
33cm
34 cm
35cm
36 cm
37 cm
38cm
39 cm
40 cm

41 cm
42 cm
43 cm
44 cm
45 cm
46 cm
47 cm
48 cm
49 cm
50 cm
51 cm
52 cm
53 cm
54 cm
55 cm
56 cm
57 cm
58 cm



059
060
061
062
065
066
067
068
070
071
072
073
075
080
081
082
083
085
090
092
093
095
097
100
101
102
105
110
114
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
150
155
160
165
170
175
180
185

190
195
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290
300
320
325
350
375
400
420
425

59 cm
60 cm
61 cm
62 cm
65 cm
66 cm
67 cm
68 cm
70 cm
7cm
72 cm
73 cm
75 cm
80 cm
8lcm
82 cm
83 cm
85 cm
90 cm
92 cm
93 cm
95 cm
97 cm
100 cm
101 cm
102 cm
105 cm
110 cm
114 cm
115 cm
120 cm
125 cm
130 cm
135cm
140 cm
145 cm
150 cm
155 cm
160 cm
165 cm
170 cm
175 cm
180 cm
185 cm

190 cm
195 cm
200 cm
210 cm
220 cm
230 cm
240 cm
250 cm
260 cm
270 cm
280 cm
290 cm
300 cm
320 cm
325cm
350 cm
375cm
400 cm
420 cm
425 cm



450
475
500
525
550
575
600
625
650
675
700
725
750
775
800
825
850
875
900
901
925
950
975
998
999

S04
005
006
007
008
009
010
012
013
015
016
017
020
022
024
025

027
028
030
032
035
037
040
042
045
050
055
060
065
070
075
080
085
090
095
100
110
120

450 cm
475 cm
500 cm
525 cm
550 cm
575 cm
600 cm
625 cm
650 cm
675 cm
700 cm
725 cm
750 cm
775 cm
800 cm
825 cm
850 cm
875 cm
900 cm
1000 cm
925 cm
950 cm
975 cm
not applicable
other

Minimum plant diameter
5cm

6 cm
7.5cm
8cm
9cm
10cm
12.5cm
13cm
15cm
16 cm
17.5cm
20 cm
22.5¢cm
24 cm
25cm

27.5cm
28 cm
30cm
32.5¢cm
35cm
37,5cm
40 cm
42,5cm
45 cm
50 cm
55 cm
60 cm
65 cm
70 cm
75 cm
80 cm
85 cm
90 cm
95 cm
100 cm
110 cm
120 cm



125 125 cm

130 130 cm

140 140 cm

998 not applicable
999 other

S05 Maturity stage
011 11

012 1-2

013 1-3

014 1-4

015 1-5

022 2-2

023 2-3

024 2-4

025 2-5

033 3-3

034 3-4

035 3-5

044 4-4

045 4-5

055 5-5

099 not applicable
999 other

S06 Combination height
001 10cm

002 15cm

003 20 cm

004 25cm

005 30cm

006 45 cm

007 60 cm

008 90 cm

009 40 cm

010 70 cm

100 20-10 cm
101 30-10 cm
102 30-15cm
103 45-15cm
104 45-20 cm
105 45-30 cm
106 60-20 cm
107 60-25 cm
108 60-30 cm
109 90-45 cm
110 75-30 cm
111 75-45 cm
112 70-40 cm
113 90-60 cm
114 45-25 cm
115 60-35 cm
200 30-15-15 cm
201 30-20-10 cm
202 45-15-10 cm
203 45-15-15 cm
204 45-30-15 cm
205 45-45-45 cm
206 60-30-10 cm
207 60-30-15 cm
208 60-30-20 cm
209 75-30-10 cm
210 75-30-15 cm

211 75-45-15cm



212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
501
502
503
504

505
506
507
508
509
601
999

S07
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
020
025

75-45-20 cm
90-45-15 cm
90-45-20 cm
90-45-30 cm
90-60-30 cm
105-45-20 cm
105-60-20 cm
120-60-30 cm
120-75-45 cm
150-60-30 cm
105-70-40 cm
45-25-10 cm
60-35-25 cm
75-45-10 cm
90-45-25 cm
120-60-35 cm
25-15-10-10 cm
30-20-10-10 cm
40-30-20-20 cm
45-15-15-15 cm
45-20-20-20 cm
60-20-20-20 cm
90-45-30-15 cm
90-60-30-15 cm
120-60-30-20 cm
120-75-45-15 cm
120-90-45-20 cm
120-90-60-30 cm
150-90-60-30 cm
120-75-30-15 cm
120-75-45-30 cm
120-90-30-15 cm
120-90-60-15 cm
135-105-70-40 cm
90-45-45-20-20 cm
105-60-45-20-9 cm
120-75-45-30-15 cm
120-90-60-30-20 cm

120-90-60-45-15 cm
150-90-60-30-20 cm
150-120-90-60-30 cm
180-120-90-45-20 cm
120-90-60-30-15 cm
150-120-90-60-45-30-20 cm
other

Min number of tops of highest sterr

OO ~NO O~ WNPE



030
035
040
045
050
055
060
065
070
075
080
085
090
095
099

S08
001
002
003
004
999

S09
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012

013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
035
040
045
050
055
060
065
070
075
080

30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
other

Thickness
1

2

3

4

other

Minimum number of flowers/inflore

O©CoO~NO OIS~ WNPE



085
090
095
100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
150
155
160
165
170
175
180
185
190
195
200
205
210
215
220
225
230
235
240
245
250

255
260
265
270
275
280
285
290
295
300
325
350
375
400
425
450
475
500
525
550
575
600
625
650
675
700
725
750
775
800

85

90

95

100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
150
155
160
165
170
175
180
185
190
195
200
205
210
215
220
225
230
235
240
245
250

255
260
265
270
275
280
285
290
295
300
325
350
375
400
425
450
475
500
525
550
575
600
625
650
675
700
725
750
775
800



825
850
875
900
925
950
975
997
998
999

S10
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
023
034
035
046
056
058

078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
999

S11
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018

825

850

875

900

925

950

975
without open flower
without flower
other

Min number of flower clusters per

O©CoO~NO O~ WNPE

2-3
3-4
3-5
4-6
5-6
5-8

7-8
7-9
7-10
8-12
9-10
10-12
11-12
11-13
12-15
15-20
20-25
other

Minimum number of stems/branche

O©oO~NOOTS WN P



019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
501
502
503
999

S12
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013

014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
1,5
2,5
3,5
other

Minimum number of bulbs per pot

OO ~NO O, WNPE



048
049
050
055
060
065
070
075
080
085
090
095
100
998
999

S13
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011

012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
040
045
050
055
060
065
070
075
080
085
090
095

48
49
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
pot full
other

Minimum number of leaves per plar

OO ~NO O, WNPE



999

S14
005
010
015
020
025
030
035
040
045
050
055
060
065
070
075
080
085
090
095
100
105
110
115

120
125
130
135
140
145
150
160
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250
999

S16
001
002
003
999

S17
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012

other

Minimum stem height
5cm
10 cm
15cm
20 cm
25cm
30 cm
35cm
40 cm
45 cm
50 cm
55cm
60 cm
65 cm
70 cm
75 cm
80 cm
85 cm
90 cm
95 cm
100 cm
105 cm
110 cm
115cm

120 cm
125 cm
130 cm
135cm
140 cm
145 cm
150 cm
160 cm
170 cm
180 cm
190 cm
200 cm
210 cm
220 cm
230 cm
240 cm
250 cm
other

Shoot length
1-5cm
5-8cm

8 cm and longer
other

Minimum number of branchings pe

O©oO~NOOTDS~ WNPE



013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
898
899
911
912
913
914
915
916
917
918
919
990
997
998
999

S18
005
007
010
012
015
017
020
022
025
027
030
035
040
045
050
055
060
065
070
075
080
085
090
095
100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
150
160
165
170
180
190

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

slightly branched
highly branched
10% branched
20% branched
30% branched
40% branched
50% branched
60% branched
70% branched
80% branched
90% branched
branched

not branched
not applicable
other

Maximum plant height excluding pc
5cm
7cm
10cm
12 cm
15cm
17 cm
20 cm
22 cm
25cm
27 cm
30cm
35cm
40 cm
45 cm
50 cm
55 cm
60 cm
65 cm
70 cm
75 cm
80 cm
85 cm
90 cm
95 cm
100 cm
105 cm
110 cm
115 cm
120 cm
125 cm
130 cm
135 cm
140 cm
145 cm
150 cm
160 cm
165 cm
170 cm
180 cm
190 cm



200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290
300
320
350
400
420
450
999

S26
002
003

004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
999

S27
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
999

S28
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012

200 cm
210 cm
220 cm
230 cm
240 cm
250 cm
260 cm
270 cm
280 cm
290 cm
300 cm
320 cm
350 cm
400 cm
420 cm
450 cm
other

Number of colours/var./shapes per

O©CoOoO~NO O WON

15
16
17
18
19
20
other

Number of colours/var./shapes per

©CoOoO~NOOr~WN

various colors per layer
other

Number of colours/var./shapes per

O©CoOoO~NOOTh~WN



014
018
999

S31
010
012
014
015
016
018
020
022
024
025
026
028
030
032

034
035
036
038
040
042
044
045
046
048
050
052
054
055
056
058
060
999

S32
002
005
007
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
022
025
027
030
035
040
045
050
055
060
065

14
18
other

Minimum number of flowers per bu
10
12
14
15
16
18
20
22
24
25
26
28
30
32

34
35
36
38
40
42
44
45
46
48
50
52
54
55
56
58
60
other

Minimum tendril length
25cm
5cm
7.5cm
10 cm
11 cm
12 cm
13cm
14 cm
15cm
16 cm
17 cm
18 cm
19cm
20 cm
22.cm
25cm
27 cm
30 cm
35cm
40 cm
45 cm
50 cm
55 cm
60 cm
65 cm



070
075
080
085
090
095
100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
150

160
170
180
190
200
210
999

S33
001
002
003
004
999

S36
005
007
010
012
015
017
020
022
025
027
030
035
040
045
050
055
060
065
070
075
080
085
090
095
100
105
110
115
120
125
130

70 cm
75 cm
80 cm
85 cm
90 cm
95 cm
100 cm
105 cm
110 cm
115cm
120 cm
125 cm
130 cm
135cm
140 cm
145 cm
150 cm

160 cm
170 cm
180 cm
190 cm
200 cm
210 cm
other

Age grade timber

1 year old

2 years old

3 years old

More then one year old
other

Maximum plant height including po
5cm
7cm
10cm
12 cm
15cm
17 cm
20 cm
22 cm
25cm
27 cm
30cm
35cm
40 cm
45 cm
50 cm
55 cm
60 cm
65 cm
70 cm
75 cm
80 cm
85 cm
90 cm
95 cm
100 cm
105 cm
110 cm
115 cm
120 cm
125 cm
130 cm



135
140
145
150
160
165
170
180
190
200
210
220
230
240
250

260
270
280
290
300
320
350
400
420
450
999

S37
005
007
010
012
015
017
020
022
025
027
030
032
035
040
045
050
055
060
070
080
090
100
120
125
140
999

S38
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008

135cm
140 cm
145 cm
150 cm
160 cm
165 cm
170 cm
180 cm
190 cm
200 cm
210 cm
220 cm
230 cm
240 cm
250 cm

260 cm
270 cm
280 cm
290 cm
300 cm
320 cm
350 cm
400 cm
420 cm
450 cm
other

Maximum plant diameter
5cm
7.5cm
10cm
12.5cm
15cm
17.5cm
20 cm
22.5¢cm
25cm
27.5cm
30cm
32.5¢cm
35cm
40 cm
45 cm
50 cm
55cm
60 cm
70 cm
80 cm
90 cm
100 cm
120 cm
125 cm
140 cm
other

Maximum number of flowers/ inflor

O~NO OIS WN P



009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
025

026
027
030
035
040
045
050
055
060
065
070
075
080
085
090
095
999

S39
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
999

S40
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
015
020
022
025
030
035
040
045

9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
25

26
27
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
other

Maximum number of branches/sten

O©CoO~NO OIS~ WNPE

other

Maximum number of bulbs per pot

O©CoO~NOOTS, WNPE



999

S41
020
030
040
045
050
060
070
080

090
100
120
150
999

S46
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046

other

Maximum stem height
20 cm
30cm
40 cm
45 cm
50 cm
60 cm
70 cm
80 cm
90 cm
100 cm
120 cm
150 cm
other

Number of fruit / clusters

O©oO~NO OIS WNPE



047
048
049
050
060
070
080
090
100

997
998
999

S48
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051

47
48
49
50
60
70
80
90
100

without fruit / clusters
with fruits / clusters
other

Minimum fruit diameter
2cm
3cm
4 cm
5cm
6cm
7cm
8cm
9cm
10 cm
11 cm
12 cm
13cm
14 cm
15cm
16 cm
17 cm
18 cm
19cm
20 cm
21 cm
22 cm
23cm
24 cm
25cm
26 cm
27 cm
28 cm
29 cm
30cm
31cm
32cm
33cm
34 cm
35cm
36 cm
37 cm
38 cm
39cm
40 cm
41 cm
42 cm
43 cm
44 cm
45 cm
46 cm
47 cm
48 cm
49 cm
50 cm
51cm



052
053
054
055
056
057
058

059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
075
080
085
090
095
100
999

S49
008
009
010
012
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
022
024
025
026
028
030
032
034
035
036
038
040
042
044
045
046
048
050
055
060
065
070
075
080
085

52 cm
53 cm
54 cm
55 cm
56 cm
57 cm
58 cm

59 cm
60 cm
61 cm
62 cm
63 cm
64 cm
65 cm
66 cm
67 cm
68 cm
69 cm
70 cm
75 cm
80 cm
85 cm
90 cm
95 cm
100 cm
other

Bulb size
8cm
9cm
10cm
12 cm
14 cm
15cm
16 cm
17 cm
18 cm
19cm
20 cm
22 cm
24 cm
25cm
26 cm
28 cm
30cm
32cm
34 cm
35cm
36 cm
38cm
40 cm
42 cm
44 cm
45 cm
46 cm
48 cm
50 cm
55 cm
60 cm
65 cm
70 cm
75 cm
80 cm
85 cm



090
095
100
105
110

115
120
210
975
999

S78
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052

90 cm
95 cm
100 cm
105 cm
110 cm

115 cm
120 cm
210 cm
975 cm
other

Minimum plant height excluding po
lcm
2cm
3cm
4 cm
5cm
6 cm
7cm
8cm
9cm
10cm
11cm
12 cm
13cm
14 cm
15cm
16 cm
17 cm
18 cm
19cm
20 cm
21 cm
22 cm
23 cm
24 cm
25cm
26 cm
27 cm
28 cm
29 cm
30cm
31lcm
32cm
33 cm
34 cm
35cm
36 cm
37 cm
38cm
39 cm
40 cm
41 cm
42 cm
43 cm
44 cm
45 cm
46 cm
47 cm
48 cm
49 cm
50 cm
51 cm
52 cm



053
054
055

056
057
058
059
060
061
062
065
066
067
068
070
071
072
073
075
080
081
082
083
085
090
092
093
095
097
100
101
102
105
110
114
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
150
155
160
165
170
175
180
185
190
195
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290
300
320

53 cm
54 cm
55cm

56 cm
57 cm
58 cm
59 cm
60 cm
61 cm
62 cm
65 cm
66 cm
67 cm
68 cm
70 cm
71 cm
72 cm
73 cm
75 cm
80 cm
8lcm
82 cm
83 cm
85 cm
90 cm
92 cm
93 cm
95 cm
97 cm
100 cm
101 cm
102 cm
105 cm
110 cm
114 cm
115 cm
120 cm
125 cm
130 cm
135cm
140 cm
145 cm
150 cm
155 cm
160 cm
165 cm
170 cm
175 cm
180 cm
185 cm
190 cm
195 cm
200 cm
210 cm
220 cm
230 cm
240 cm
250 cm
260 cm
270 cm
280 cm
290 cm
300 cm
320 cm



325 325cm

350 350 cm

375 375 cm

400 400 cm

420 420 cm

425 425 cm

450 450 cm

475 475 cm

500 500 cm

525 525 cm

550 550 cm

575 575 cm

600 600 cm

603 10-15cm
606 15-20cm
607 20-25cm
609 25-30cm
611 30-40cm
612 40-50 cm
613 50-60cm
614 60 - 70 cm
615 60 -80cm
616 60 - 100 cm
617 70-80cm
618 80-100cm
619 80-90cm
620 100 -120 cm
621 100 - 125cm
622 120 - 140 cm
624 125-150 cm
625 625 cm

626 140 - 160 cm
627 150 -175cm
628 160 - 180 cm
630 175-200 cm
631 180 - 200 cm
633 200 - 225 cm
634 225 -250cm
650 650 cm

675 675 cm

700 700 cm

725 725 cm

750 750 cm

775 775 cm

800 800 cm

825 825 cm

850 850 cm

875 875 cm

900 900 cm

901 1000 cm

925 925 cm

950 950 cm

975 975 cm

998 not applicable
999 other

S81 Maximum length difference
003 3cm

005 5cm

007 7cm

998 other

999 not applicable

S83 Plant weight



001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
025
030
035
040
045
050
055
060
065
070
075
080
085
090
095
100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
150
155
160
165
170
175
180
185
190
195
210
220
230
240
250
260

270
280
290

1 kg

2 kg

3 kg

4 kg

5 kg

6 kg

7 kg

8 kg

9 kg

10 kg
11 kg
12 kg
13 kg
14 kg
15 kg
16 kg
17 kg
18 kg
19 kg
20 kg
25 kg
30 kg
35Kkg
40 kg
45 kg
50 kg
55 kg
60 kg
65 kg
70 kg
75 kg
80 kg
85 kg
90 kg
95 kg
100 kg
1050 gr
1100 gr
1150 gr
1200 gr
1250 gr
1300 gr
1350 gr
1400 gr
1450 gr
1500 gr
1550 gr
1600 gr
1650 gr
1700 gr
1750 gr
1800 gr
1850 gr
1900 gr
1950 gr
2100 gr
2200 gr
2300 gr
2400 gr
2500 gr
2600 gr

2700 gr
2800 gr
2900 gr



310
320
330
340
350
360
370
380
390
410
420
430
440
450
460
470
480
490
525
550
575
625
650
675
725
750
775
825
850
875
905
910
913
915
918
920
923
925
928
930
933
935
938
940
943
945
948
950
953
955
958
960
963
965
968
970
973
975
978

980
983
985
988
990

3100 gr
3200 gr
3300 gr
3400 gr
3500 gr
3600 gr
3700 gr
3800 gr
3900 gr
4100 gr
4200 gr
4300 gr
4400 gr
4500 gr
4600 gr
4700 gr
4800 gr
4900 gr
5250 gr
5500 gr
5750 gr
6250 gr
6500 gr
6750 gr
7250 gr
7500 gr
7750 gr
8250 gr
8500 gr
8750 gr
50 gr
100 gr
125 gr
150 gr
175 gr
200 gr
225 gr
250 gr
275 gr
300 gr
325 gr
350 gr
375 gr
400 gr
425 gr
450 gr
475 gr
500 gr
525 gr
550 gr
575 gr
600 gr
625 gr
650 gr
675 gr
700 gr
725 gr
750 gr
775 gr

800 gr
825 gr
850 gr
875 gr
900 gr



993
995
998
999

S96
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009

K03
001

K04
001

K05
001

K07
005
007
010
011
014
018
020
021
025
026
027
029
031
034
035
036
037
038
039
049
051
052
053
054

K08
001

K11
001

K13
001
002
003

925 gr
950 gr
975 gr
other

Girth

4-6 cm
6-8 cm
8-10 cm
10-12 cm
12-14 cm
14-16 cm
16-18 cm
18-20 cm
20-25 cm

Quality characteristics

Nursery characteristic phytosanitai
Cylindrocladiumfree nursery

Certificates geothermal
Geo-Well

Certificates MPS-TraceCert
MPS-TraceCert

Other supplierinformation
PlanetProof

MPS-Quality

MPS-SQ

MPS-Florimark Production
MPS-GAP

GlobalGap

KFC Gold

KFC Silver

Fairtrade

biological

Geo-Well

GlobalGAP fruit & vegetables
MPS-GAP and MPS-SQ
EHPEA Gold

EHPEA Silver

ETI

Florverde

GlobalGAP Herbs
GlobalGAP Flowers & Ornamentals
MPS-Qualitree

Rainforest Alliance
MPS-ProductProof
GlobalGAP and GRASP
MPS-GAP and GRASP

Certificates MPS-GAP
MPS-GAP

Photo added by RFH
Photo from image library bij RFH

Product quality label
NewWave

First Class

Premium Quality



K15
001

K16
001

K17
001
002

K18
003
004

K19
003
004

K20
001

K21
001

K22
001
002

K23
001

K24
001

K27
001

K28
001

K29
001
002
003

K30

K31
001

K32
001

K33
001
002
003

K34
001

K35
001

Certificates Socialy Qualified
MPS-SQ

Certificates GLOBALG.A.P
GlobalGAP Flowers & Ornamentals

Certificates MPS Quality
MPS-Quality
MPS-Qualitree

Certificate biological
Biological
Conversion to biological

Certificates edible products
GlobalGAP Fruit and Vegetables
GlobalGAP Herbs

Certificates Florimark
MPS-Florimark Production

Certificates Milieukeur
PlanetProof

Certificates Kenya Flower Counsel
KFC Gold
KFC Silver

Certificates Fairtrade
Fairtrade

Quality mark MPS-ProductProof
MPS-ProductProof

Certificates Florverde
Florverde

Certificates Ethical Trade Initiat
ETI

Certificates Ethiopian EHPEA
EHPEA Gold

EHPEA Silver

EHPEA Bronze

Certificates crop protection

Certificates SAN
Rainforest Alliance

Certificates GRASP
GRASP

Label Fair Flora
3 stars
4 stars
5 stars

GLOBALG.A.P Chain of Custody (C
GlobalG.A.P. Chain of Custody (CoC)

Certificates Vegaplan
Vegaplan



K36
001
002
003
004

K37
001

K38
001

K39
001
002
003
004

K40
001

K41
001

K42
001

K43
001

K44
001
002
003

K46
001

K47
001

K48
001

K49
001

K99
001

S97
004
008
009
030

S98
Al
A2
Bl

LO1

certificates SIZA Social
SIZA Social Platinum
SIZA Social Gold

SIZA Social Silver

SIZA Social Bronze

GlobalG.A.P. IDA
GlobalG.A.P. IDA

Certificates SMETA
SMETA

Certificates SIZA Environmental
SIZA Environmental Platinum
SIZA Environmental Gold

SIZA Environmental Silver

SIZA Environmental Bronze

Certificates OHAS
OHAS

Flor Ecuador Certified
Flor Ecuador Certified

GLOBALG.A.P Plant Propagation M
GLOBALG.A.P. Plant Propagation Mat.

Groenkeur Boomkwekerijproducter
Groenkeur Boomkwekerijproducten

MPS-GreenerGrown
GreenerGrown 1 star
GreenerGrown 2 stars
GreenerGrown 3 stars

SA8000
SA8000

USDA National Organic Program
USDA National Organic Program

MPS-Compact
MPS-Compact

FloriCompact
FloriCompact

Floriculture Sustainability Initiat
FSI Compliant

Certificates MPS ABC
MPS-A

MPS-B

MPS-C

MPS-A+

Quality group
Al
A2
Bl

Logistic characteristics

Packaging unit



001

LO2
001
002
003
004
005
999

LO3
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
999

LO4
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
999

LO5
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008

Floratino tray

Trolley

auction trolley

Danish trolley

Aalsmeer Flower Auction container
FloraHolland trolley

Euro trolley

other

Number of auction trolley trays

OO ~NO O~ WNPE

18
19
20
other

Number of Danish trolley trays

O©oO~NO OIS~ WNPE

15
16
17
18
19
20
other

Number of Danish trolley undercarr

O~NO OIS WNBE



009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
999

LO6

LO7

LO8
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020

999

LO9
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020

9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
other

Packaging unit sort

Packaging unit material

Number of Euro trolley trays

OO ~NO O~ WNEPE

18
19
20

other

Number of Euro trolley undercarriay

O©oO~NOOTS~WNPE



999

L13
005
008
009
010
012
015
018
020
025
030
035
040
045
050
055
060
065
070
075
080
085
090
095
100
120
125
135
140
144
150
160
168
170
175
180
198

200
204
210
216
225
250
252
270
300
306
315
350
400
500
750
910
999

L18
001
002
999

L19
001

other

Number of items per packaging uni
5

8

9
10
12
15
18
20
25
30
35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
120
125
135
140
144
150
160
168
170
175
180
198

200
204
210
216
225
250
252
270
300
306
315
350
400
500
750
1000
other

Pan label

Pan label (grower)
Pan label (client)
Other pan label

Trolley label
Trolley label (grower)



002 Trolley label (client)

999 Other trolley label

L20 Service product label
001 Sticking product label
002 Deliver loose product label
999 Other service product label
L21 Service pan label

001 Sticking pan label

002 Deliver loose pan label
999 Other service pan label
L22 Service trolley label
001 Sticking trolley label
002 Deliver separately trolley label
999 Other service trolley label
L23 Number of packaging per layer
001 1

002 2

003 3

004 4

005 5

006 6

007 7

008 8

009 9

010 10

011 11

012 12

013 13

014 14

015 15

016 16

017 17

018 18

019 19

020 20

021 21

022 22

023 23

024 24

025 25

026 26

027 27

028 28

029 29

030 30

031 31

032 32

033 33

034 34

035 35

036 36

037 37

038 38

039 39

040 40

041 41

042 42

043 43

044 44

045 45

046 46



047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
999

L24
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017

018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040

L25
001
002
003
004
005

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
other

Presentation per shelfm2

OO ~NO O, WNPE

Number of packaging per load carri

a L wnNPEF



006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037

038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069



070
071
072
073
074
075
076
077
078
079
080
081
082
083
084
085
086
087
088
089
090
091
092
093
094
095
096
097
098
099

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133



134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161

162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197



198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223

224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261

198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223

224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261



262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285

286
287
288
289
290
201
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
999

S15
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026

262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285

286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
other

Transport height
5cm
6 cm
7cm
8cm
9cm
10cm
11cm
12 cm
13cm
14 cm
15cm
16 cm
17 cm
18 cm
19cm
20 cm
21 cm
22.cm
23 cm
24 cm
25cm
26 cm



027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048

049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072
073
074
075
080
085
090
095
100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145
150

27 cm
28 cm
29 cm
30 cm
3lcm
32cm
33cm
34 cm
35cm
36 cm
37cm
38cm
39cm
40 cm
41 cm
42 cm
43 cm
44 cm
45 cm
46 cm
47 cm
48 cm

49 cm
50 cm
51 cm
52 cm
53 cm
54 cm
55cm
56 cm
57 cm
58 cm
59 cm
60 cm
61 cm
62 cm
63 cm
64 cm
65 cm
66 cm
67 cm
68 cm
69 cm
70 cm
71 cm
72 cm
73 cm
74 cm
75 cm
80 cm
85 cm
90 cm
95 cm
100 cm
105 cm
110 cm
115 cm
120 cm
125 cm
130 cm
135 cm
140 cm
145 cm
150 cm



155
160
165
170
175
180
185
190
195
200
210
220
230
240
250
260
270
280
290
300

999

S47
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
999

TO1
001
002
003
999

TO2
001
002

155 cm
160 cm
165 cm
170 cm
175 cm
180 cm
185 cm
190 cm
195 cm
200 cm
210 cm
220 cm
230 cm
240 cm
250 cm
260 cm
270 cm
280 cm
290 cm
300 cm

other

Packaging

bamboo box

gift box

plastic cup

with collar

gift bag

show box

blister

plastic cup with lid
standard

2 pack

3 pack

4 pack

5 pack

6 pack

7 pack

8 pack

9 pack

10 pack

Gift packaging

in tube

in tube silver

in tube color per layer
retail wrapping

flower tube in tray

in net

japanese entrance gate
suitable for online sales
potweb

other

Transaction characteristics

VAT rate
low

high

not relevant
other

Price unit
per item
per bunch



003
004
005
006
007
008
009
999

TO3
001
002
003
004
999

T10
001
002

T11
001
002

T12
001
002

T14
001
002

T15
001

T16
001
002
003
004
005

T17
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023

per kg

per container

pro packaging unit
per load carrier
per flower

per layer

1 sale

other

Transaction form
clock

agency
administrative sale
HorticultureOnline
other

Commecial packaging conditions
price including trade packing
price excluding trade packing

Consumer packaging conditions
price including consumer packing
price excluding consumer packing

Delivery conditions
delivery within 24 hours
delivery within 36 hours

Service tax conditions
price including service charges
price excluding service charges

General terms
all in price

Market type
mediated sales
standard sale
Buffer sale
clock sales
catalog sales

Theme days
Valentine

Halloween

Mother's day-Englisch
Mother's day-French
Mother's day-Dutch
Easter

All Hallows
Christmas

Women's Day (international)
Rentree-January
Rentree-september
Sporting Event

fair

spring

summer

autumn

winter

Sylvester (New Year)
Father's Day
Chinese New Year
King's Day

The Happy Life



024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034

T18
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
999

T19
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010
011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039

love

Mother's day
Grandma-day
Midsummer night
Advent

Back to School
Thank you Teacher
maritime days
Student days
Wedding

Party

Trade Category
look and compare
Sample bus

news from the field
Plant Plaza

Trade Fair

special events
Specials Presentationroom
Novelties

Known from TV
other

Producer groups
Decorum

Air So Pure

Addenda

Pure Collection
Touch Me

MoreLIPS

Sa-Nook

Blooming Dreams
Sunsation
Dolc'Amore

Buxus Jeans of Garden
Special Blooming Plants
Pro-Form

TiSento

VannoVa Master Growers
Paletti Growers
Fresh from Nature
Perfect Garden
Miniplanten.nl

Fusion Colors

Floral Fundamentals
Greensales
Cameleon Orchids
MB Designed
Harmonie

Kokodama
CyMoreFlavour
EuroTrend
Kalanchoe Garden
Gladz

Parrot

Corona

Liguria

Campania
FocusOnGerbera
Best Green Concepts
SierteeltSales

Fair Flora

Logico



040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048

049
050
051
052
053
054
055
056
057
058
059
060
061
062
063
064
065
066
067
068
069
070
071
072

T20
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010

T21
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
999

V11
001
002
003
004

Logico - VG Orchids
Logico - VG Colours
Logico - Fransen
Logico - Zeurniet
Logico - vd Bos
Logico - Op Dreef
CoasTulip
PolderPride
FromHeemskerk

My Peony Society

Parfum Flower Company
All I Am

African Breeze

Growing Success
Opti-flor

Gardenlina

365 days of flowers
Flower Handling Services (FHS)
Kolibri Company
Cyclamen Garden

The Orchid Growers
Make-Upz

Colour your Season

Stolk Flora - Your Natural Orchid
Mixed by roots

Coloriginz

Riza

The Green Brand Factory
Hy-pe

SurePlants

Bamboo Select
Hydrangea Select

llex Select

Favorites Id
001
002
003
004
005
006
007
008
009
010

Sales unit

per item

per bunch

per kg

per container

pro packaging unit
per load carrier
per flower

per layer

other

Auction characteristics

Rest aantallen
1

2
3
4



005
006
007
008
009
010

011
012
013
014
015
016
017
018
019
020
021
022
023
024
025
026
027
028
029
030
031
032
033
034
035
036
037
038
039
040
041
042
043
044
045
046
047
048
049
050

V14
001

V22
001
005
006

V80
010
011
049
050
051
052
053
055

RFH environmental certification sta
No environmental certificate

Promotion feature FloraHolland
Novelty +

Novelty

In the Picture

Addes values VRM
Umweltfreundl. Farben
Ungleich Gemischt
Volumen Topf 10 cm
Volumen Topf 11 cm
Volumen Topf 12 cm
Volumen Topf 13 cm
Volumen Topf 14 cm
Volumen Topf 9 cm



090
091
092
093

094
095
099
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
119
120
124
125
130
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
150
151
152
160
161
162
170
171
201
202
204
205
206
207
208
210
211
213
214
216
217
218
220
222
223
224
227
229
231
234

Aktuell
Spitzenqualitat
Neuheit

neuer Anlieferer

exklusiv Block
leichte Partie
Verfarbtes Deckblatt
gefarbt

Weiss gefarbt
Rot gefarbt
Braun gefarbt
Grin geféarbt
Blau gefarbt
RosaRot gefarbt
Creme gefarbt
Gelb gefarbt
Orange gefarbt
Llila Violett gefarbt
Rosa gefarbt
hellRosa gefarbt
Bordeaux geféarbt
bronze gefarbt
Gold gefarbt
Kupfer gefarbt
Silber gefarbt
Schwarz gefarbt
lila gefarbt
gewachst

gem. gewachst
Weiss gewachst
Rot gewachst
Gelb gewachst
Rosa gewachst
Blau gewachst
beflockt

gem. beflockt
Rot beflockt
Glitzer
Goldglitzer
Silberglitzer
RotGold

dunkel von Farbe
Bildetikett je VE
Bildetikett je Topf
Packs/Setjes
Packs

frisch getopft
gesagt

8 Grad Topf
viereckiger Topf
Sechseckiger Topf
bedruckter Topf
Balkonkasten
Ubertopf

Ampeln

Schalen
Dekotopf

Korb

Kunststoff

Stein

Holz

Zink

Glas

Keramik



235
237

238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
269
270
271
272
274
275
276
277
278
282
284
285
286
287
289
290
292
293
303
304
305
306
307
308
310
312
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321

Terracotta
sauberer Topf

gewaschene Topfe
sechser Pack
Bukett
Doppelbukett
Gestecke
Grabgesteck
Grabschale
Grabtopf
Tilrbogen
Kranze
Schwarzkiefer
Seidenkiefer
Birke

Douglas
Koniferen Blau
Koniferen Gelb
Koniferen Griin
Koniferen Mix
Nobilis
Nordmann
Arizonika
Ziertiite
getutet

nicht getitet
Endverkaufsverpack.
mit 20 getiitet
genadelte Tute
Blute getutet
gedrehte Mitte
stehend
hangend
gekorbt

mit Ton

mit Licht

mit Ton und Licht
Potcover
TonTopf
Junior

Vac Pac

Baby

Tips

Classic
Herzférmig
Ohne Deko
Cryptomeria
Buxus

mit Wurzeln
ohne Wurzeln
mit Laub

ohne Laub

mit Zwiebel
knospige Ware
grob

klassisch
Sonderform
Kugel

Kugel auf Stamm
2 Kugeln

3 Kugeln
Stamm
geflochtener Stamm
gedrehter Stamm



322 Bogen/Spalier

323 2 Bogen

324 drei Bdgen

325 Zwillingsbbgen

326 gestabte Ware

327 bewurzelt

328 Spalier

329 mini

330 midi

331 Mutterpflanze

332 Moosstab

333 kokosstab

334 Pyramide

338 Tuff

339 saulenférmig

341 mit Seitentrieb

342 verzweigt

343 Kletterpflanze

344 klumpen/Holzschuh
345 geflochten

347 mit Unterbepflanzung
348 halbgebunden

349 Rund gebindelt
350 getopt/entspitzt

351 zwei Haupttriebe
352 mehrjahrig mit Bliten
353 einjahrig mit Bluten
355 2 Triebe pro Pflanze
356 3 Triebe pro Pflanze
357 4 Triebe pro Pflanze
358 5 Triebe pro Pflanze
359 offene Blute

361 doppelblumig

362 doppelte Bliten

363 gefranst

365 Kreativ geformt

366 gebogener Trieb
367 sichtbare Blute

368 zwei Seitentriebe
369 drei Seitentriebe
370 Wasserfall

374 6 Triebe

376 knosp m einz off BI.
377 knosp m teil off Bl.
378 einz.blute/knospe
379 Ohne Blueten

380 Gefullte Bluten

382 2 Stiele verzweigt
383 3 Stiele verzweigt
384 4 Stiele verzweigt
385 5 Stiele verzweigt
386 6 Stiele verzweigt
388 Krone

389 mit Frichten

390 Knospenbliher

392 Entdornt

393 Topf extra gefullt
394 Rechteckige Topf
395 Raritat

398 5 statt 10

399 10 statt 5

400 pro Bund/Handbund
401 ein Kauf

402 ein Kauf pro Lage



404 pro Bund

405 pro Kilo

406 pro Bund gepackt
407 auf 5 gebuindelt

408 auf 10 gebundelt

409 auf 20 gebundelt

410 auf 25 gebundelt

411 verschiedene Langen
412 gem. nach Farbe
413 gem.

414 nach Farbe

416 auf 1 H6he gebindelt
417 auf 2 Héhen gebiindelt
418 auf 3 gebuindelt

419 Gebiindelt mit Laub
421 im karton angeliefert
422 mix in 2 Sorten

423 mix in 3 Sorten

424 mix in 4 Sorten

425 mix in 5 Sorten

426 mix in 6 Sorten

427 mix in 7 Sorten

428 mix in 8 Sorten

429 mix in 9 Sorten

430 mix mehr als 9 Sorten
432 2 Sorten pro Lage
433 3 Sorten pro Lage
434 4 Sorten pro Lage
435 5 Sorten pro Lage
436 6 Sorten pro Lage
437 7 Sorten pro lage
438 8 Sorten pro Lage
442 2 Sorten pro Wagen
443 3 Sorten pro Wagen
444 4 Sorten pro Wagen
445 5 Sorten pro Wagen
446 6 Sorten pro Wagen
447 7 Sorten pro Wagen
448 8 Sorten pro Wagen
449 9 Sorten pro Wagen
450 Mehr als 9 Sorten pro Wagen
452 2 Sorten pro Topf/Bd
453 3 Sorten pro Topf/Bd
454 4 Sorten pro Topf/Bd
455 5 Sorten pro Topf/Bd
456 6 Sorten pro Topf/Bd
457 7 Sorten pro Topf/Bd
458 8 Sorten pro Topf/Bd
459 9 Sorten pro Topf/Bd
462 2 Farben pro Topf/Bd
463 3 Farben pro Topf/Bd
464 4 Farben pro Topf/Bd
465 gem. im Bund

466 Geklebt im Karton
467 Genetzte Bliten

494 Exklusiv Block

497 Bespruht

501 Verpiss dich

502 Dackel-ab

503 RioSamba

504 Bee Happy

505 Frihlingskiisse

507 Rosmarys Nostalie Fuchsie

508 My Sweeties



509
510
511
530
531
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
600
601
602
603
604
605
606
607
612
614
615
616
618
619
620
621
622
623
624
626
627
628
629
631
633
634
636
637
639
643
644
645
646
647
654
655
699

700
701
702
703
704
705

Rock n Roll

Funny Garden

Confetti Garden
Niederlandische Gartnerware
Italienische Gartnerware
Topf aus Kokosfaser
Topf aus Sonnenblumenschalen
Topf aus Kartoffelstarke
Topf aus Maisstarke
Topf aus Papier
Papierpalette

Palette aus Maisstarke
Palette aus Kartoffelstarke
Recyclebarer Topf
Recyclebare Palette
Recyclebare Tite

Tlte aus Maisstarke
Folie aus Maisstarke
Tute aus Kartoffelstarke
Folie aus Kartoffelstarke
Kompostierbarer Topf
auf Wasser

mit Decor

mit Valentinsdeko

mit Osterdekoration

mit Halloweendeko

mit Weihnachtsdeko

mit Dekorinde

mit Dekokugeln

lackiert
meristemvermehrt

jung

vorbehandelt

duftend

mit Stecketikett

mit Produktinfo

mit Hangetikett
PFL.PASS PRO TOPF
mit Frischhaltemittel

mit Verzierung

mit Barcode
Stecketikett u Pflanzenpass
m. Hangetikett & Pflanzenpass
mit Bildetikett

mit Pflegehinweis
BIO-Waren

mit VBN/EAN-Barcode
Herbstlaub

zweite Pflanzung
einfachblihend

Essbare Pflanzen
Bienenfreundlich
Naturlich Niederrhein
Deutsche Gartnerware
FairTrade

Rosa Brandt

Soul Plants
Torfreduziert

Torffrei
belichtet
Treib
Freilandware
Kalthaus
Folienanbau



706 OKO

707 in Hydro kultiviert
708 Hydro m Ubert u Zweig
709 Indoor / fir Innen
710 Outdoor / fur AuRen
711 Indoor und Outdoor
713 Kibelpflanze

715 Treib/Gewéachshaus
717 winterhart

718 vegetativ veredelt
719 in den Topf gedriickt
720 im Topf kultiviert
721 aus Aussaat

722 aus Steckling
723 Mehrjahrig

726 Klein

727 Mittel

728 Grof3

730 Solitar

734 1 Stiel

735 2 Stiele

736 3 Stiele

737 4 Stiele

738 5 Stiele

739 6 Stiele

740 7 Stiele

741 8 Stiele

742 9 Stiele

743 10 Stiele

744 12 Stiele

745 15 Stiele

746 20 Stiele

747 25 Stiele

748 50 Stiele

749 75 Stiele

750 1-2-Bliiten/Stiele
751 1-3-Bluten/Stiele
752 2-3- Bliten/Stiele
753 2-4-Bliten/Stiele
754 2-5-Bllten/Stiele
755 2-6-Bliten/Stiele
756 3-4-Bluten/Stiele
757 3-5 Bliten/Stiele
758 3-6- Bluten/Stiele
759 4-5- Bluten/Stiele
760 4-6- Bluten/Stiele
761 4-7- Bluten/Stiele
762 4-8- Bluten/Stiele
763 5-6- Bliten/Stiele
764 5-7- Bluten/Stiele
765 5-8 Bluten/Stiele
766 5-9 Bliten/Stiele
767 6-7 Bluten/Stiele
768 6-8 Bluten/Stiele
769 6-9 Bluten/Stiele
770 6-10 Bluten/Stiele
771 7-8 Bluten/Stiele
772 7-9 Bluten/Stiele
773 7-10 Bluten/Stiele
774 7-11 Bluten/Stiele
775 8-9 Bliten/Stiele
776 8-10 Bliten/Stiele
777 8-11 Bliten/Stiele

778 8-12 Bliuten/Stiele



779
780
781
782
783
784
792
793
794
795
800
810
811
812
813
823
824
825
826
827
828
834
835
836
845
846
847
848
856
857
858
859
867
868
869
870
878
879
880
881
889
890
891
892
895
896
897
898
899
901
910
911
912
921

922
924
925
982
983
984
985
986
987
988

9-10 Bluten/Stiele
9-11 Bliten/Stiele
9-12 Bliuten/Stiele
9-13 Bliten/Stiele
9-14 Bliuten/Stiele
12-15 Bliten/Stiele
2 Bliten/Stiele

3 Bllten/Stiele

4 Bllten/Stiele

5 Bliten/Stiele
verschiedene mix p.e

Herbstzauber
Frilingsflirt

1-
1-
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
2.
3-
3-
3-
4 -
4 -
4 -
4 -
5-
5-
5-
5-
6 -
6 -
6 -
6-
7-
7-
7-
7-

8 -
8 -
8 -
8 -

2 Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
KnospenKelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/Kelche
Knospen/kelche
Knospen/Kelche
10 Knospen/Kelche
8 Knospen/Kelche
9 Knospen/Kelche
10 Knospen/Kelche
11 Knospen/Kelche
9 Knospen/Kelche
10 Knospen/Kelche
11 Knospen/Kelche
12 Knospen/Kelche

O©CO~NOOO~NODOONOOOUGITOO UL, NO O WW

9-10 Knospen/Kelche

9 -
9 -
9 -
9-

11 Knospen/Kelche
12 Knospen/kelche
13 Knospen/Kelche
14 Knospen/Kelche

Ohne Batterien
Foto stimmt nicht
neuer Flor

letzte Anlieferung
Weihnachten

Ostern

Muttertag

Allerheiligen

Gold

Silber

Buxus frisch geschnitten
apricot

Blau

bronce/braun

cream



96

989
990
991
992
993
994
995
996
997
998
999

Gelb
Grin
lila/Violett
milka
Orange
Lachs
Rosa
Schwarz
Rot
Weiss
mehrfarbig



